10-22-2002				
FORM PT (Rev. 03/C OMB No. 1		RM COVER SHI		
1022 5 7392	uts and Trademarks:	Please record the attached or	riginal documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying part(ies):		2. Name and addres	s of receiving party(ies)	1168
Feng-Chun WANG Gwo-Chyuan CHEN	1.2	Name:	Quanta Computer Inc.	2996
Gwo-Chyuan CHEN		Street Address:	No. 188, Wen Hwa 2 Rd Kuei Shan Hsiang, Tao ` Taiwan, R.O.C.	
		Additional name(s	s) & address(es) attached? 🗌 Yes	🛛 No
3. Nature of conveyance:				
Assignment In Merger	of Name			
Execution Date: September 30, 2002		000	1	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s)	29	116818	7	
If this document is being filed togethe	r with a new applic	ation. the execution date	of the application is: Octob	per 10. 2002
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
A. Patent application No.(s)		D. r	Patent No.(s)	
	Additional numbers at	tached? 🗌 Yes 🖾 No		
 Name and address of party to whom corre concerning document should be mailed: 		1	oplications/patents involved:	[1]
concerning document should be mailed: Daniel R. McClure Thomas, Kayden, Horstemeyer & Ris 100 Galleria Parkway, Suite 1750	spondence	1	oplications/patents involved:	[1]
concerning document should be mailed: Daniel R. McClure Thomas, Kayden, Horstemeyer & Ris	spondence	1		[1]
concerning document should be mailed: Daniel R. McClure Thomas, Kayden, Horstemeyer & Ris 100 Galleria Parkway, Suite 1750	spondence	 6. Total number of ap 7. Total fee (37 CFR Cnclosed 		
concerning document should be mailed: Daniel R. McClure Thomas, Kayden, Horstemeyer & Ris 100 Galleria Parkway, Suite 1750	spondence	 6. Total number of ap 7. Total fee (37 CFR Cnclosed 	3.41) \$ 40.00 tion to charge credit card (at	
concerning document should be mailed: Daniel R. McClure Thomas, Kayden, Horstemeyer & Ris 100 Galleria Parkway, Suite 1750	spondence	 6. Total number of an 7. Total fee (37 CFR C Enclosed Authorizat 8. Deposit Account N 	3.41) \$ 40.00 tion to charge credit card (at	
concerning document should be mailed: Daniel R. McClure Thomas, Kayden, Horstemeyer & Ris 100 Galleria Parkway, Suite 1750 Atlanta, Georgia 30339-5948	spondence	 6. Total number of an 7. Total fee (37 CFR Enclosed Authorizat 8. Deposit Account N 20-0778 	3.41) \$ 40.00 tion to charge credit card (at	tached)
concerning document should be mailed: Daniel R. McClure Thomas, Kayden, Horstemeyer & Ris 100 Galleria Parkway, Suite 1750 Atlanta, Georgia 30339-5948 0/21/2002 LMUELLER 00000200 29168987	spondence	 6. Total number of an 7. Total fee (37 CFR Enclosed Authorizat 8. Deposit Account N 20-0778 	3.41) \$ 40.00 tion to charge credit card (at lumber:	tached)
concerning document should be mailed: Daniel R. McClure Thomas, Kayden, Horstemeyer & Ris 100 Galleria Parkway, Suite 1750 Atlanta, Georgia 30339-5948 0/21/2002 LMUELLER 00000200 29168987	spondence sley, L.L.P. DO NOT USE	 6. Total number of an 7. Total fee (37 CFR Enclosed Authorizat 8. Deposit Account N 20-0778 (Attach duplicate copy of the C	3.41) \$ 40.00 tion to charge credit card (at lumber: his page if paying by Deposit Accou	tached)
concerning document should be mailed: Daniel R. McClure Thomas, Kayden, Horstemeyer & Ris 100 Galleria Parkway, Suite 1750 Atlanta, Georgia 30339-5948 D/21/2002 LNUELLER 00000200 29168987 1 FC:8021 40.00 0P 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the true copy of the original document.	spondence sley, L.L.P. DO NOT USE	 6. Total number of an 7. Total fee (37 CFR Enclosed Authorizat 8. Deposit Account N 20-0778 (Attach duplicate copy of the C	3.41) \$ 40.00 tion to charge credit card (at lumber: his page if paying by Deposit Accou	tached)
concerning document should be mailed: Daniel R. McClure Thomas, Kayden, Horstemeyer & Ris 100 Galleria Parkway, Suite 1750 Atlanta, Georgia 30339-5948 0/21/2002 LMUELLER 00000200 29168987 1 FC:8021 40.00 DP 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the true copy of the original document. Daniel R. McClure Typed Name	spondence sley, L.L.P. DO NOT USE of foregoing informa D.c.d Signat	 6. Total number of ap 7. Total fee (37 CFR Enclosed Authorizat 8. Deposit Account N 20-0778 (Attach duplicate copy of the c	3.41) \$ 40.00 tion to charge credit card (at lumber: his page if paying by Deposit Account and any attached copy is a	tached)

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

AssignCoverSht

PATENT REEL: 013393 FRAME: 0981

ASSIGNMENT

I, as a below-named inventor, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, have assigned and do hereby assign to:

QUANTA COMPUTER INC. No. 188, Wen Hwa 2nd Rd., Kuei Shan Hsiang Taoyuan Hsien, Taiwan, R.O.C. 333

A <u>QUANTA COMPUTER INC.</u> (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and to all subject matter invented by INVENTORS and disclosed and/or claimed in an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America Serial No. ______ filed _____, entitled:

KEYPAD

and signed by me

- In the date set forth below;
- on the DATE_OF_SIGNING_DECLARATION

and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof; and in and to all corresponding applications for Letters Patent and all Convention and Treaty Rights of any kind, in all countries throughout the world, for all such subject matter.

I hereby authorize and request that the Patent Office Officials in the United States, and in countries foreign to the United States, issue any and all of said Letters Patent or similar documents, when granted, to said Assignee, as the Assignee of our entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and enjoyment of said Assignee, its successors and assigns.

Further, I agree that I will communicate to said Assignee, or its representatives, any facts known to me respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisions, continuations, substitutions, and renewal reexamination and reissue applications, execute all necessary Assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said Assignee, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything necessary or desirable to aid said Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States.

The undersigned hereby authorizes the firm of THOMAS, KAYDEN, HORSTEMEYER & Risley, L.L.P. to correct errors in this assignment or to insert any further identification or other information necessary or desirable to make this assignment suitable for recordal in the United States Patent Office, and any Patent Office foreign to the United States.

ASSIGNMENT CONTINUED

In Testimony Whereof, Assignor has/have signed his/her/their name(s) on the date(s) indicated.

Feng-Chun Wang 2003/9/30 Date: Signature:

Sole or First Joint Inventor: Feng-Chun Wang

xonfit-_____ Signature

 $\frac{2}{2002/9/30}$ Date:

Second Joint Inventor: Gwo-Chyuan Chen